

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1934 OF 2012

ANIL KUMAR DIVAKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPA

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv. (MENTIONED BY)
for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit and statement of
case is granted. The same be taken on record.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|