

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1934/2012

ANIL KUMAR DIVAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. John Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. None present for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Mr. John Mathew, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent.
3. Post it after summer vacation.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)